R-478-2015
Contract #184-2014

Lo X RRRN
Date: June 16, 2015 ety
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY i RS0
N Tlatateteteletatetotetetatototoletelote? 3
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Project: MNA-5C ..,....m.m..n,"mn,n"nnmxnmm"nnnm"mmnmuwmnmu um
Page 1 of 4 . . s
Location: Carlisle Ave. B e
To (Contractor): C 5
ontract No. 375-2014
LAGCO Excavation , Original Contract Amt. $702,880.00 RSB sesss
PO BOX 12510 Cumulative Amount of $23.042.00 mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm
Previous Change Orders e BRI
Lexington, Kentucky 40583 Percent Change - Previous  ESaaiesssscsss 3 28Y
Change Orders R 070
Total Contract Amount Prior $725 922.00 2
ﬁo _.._)__m O_szﬂm O—.qu. ! ' SR 0IRHRARAXRXXAIKAIRAS
— s atetetetetetete! xuxuxuxnxnxuxnx 500,
Change Order No. 2 = FrNAL RS RS
. . e ifi et s es
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification; ; m mm : ; mmummmmm"m"mmmm mmmmmmmmmmm
Current Change Order SRS
9 et
ltem | Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change R
P nanges-qu ' P ' g Decrease in contract price Increase in Contract price B ]
No. in completion date, etc e RS aatees
) . % Seteletetetetelelete
e XX X >
XX !
See Attached Sheets (pages 2 and 3) s
xxx X
S
0% Sosetateletetelets K2
0% tetetatetelelels
R R IKAXKANAAA Patelel XX u“"“ ““nxxxx 5% xxxx : 2525000525
Total decrease , 56810650
Total i DR
otal increase s $156,726.60 ks
. Eo A RANHAAHN A 5090505 25309¢55S J999094NHHHS
Net Amount of this Change Order s
y . PR AXKIHHHKHIIHHHHIK 0% XXX XIIHIIHNHK
New Contract Amount Including this Change m RS S ARSI
Order , mmﬁ,mﬁ.im SRR E RS
. G000 xx 0 &% SR 2
Percent Change - This Change Order s s 12.61%
R RR e
Percent Change - All Change Orders s 15.89%

The time provided for the completion in the ¢ontract and alfprovisions of the contract will apply hereto.

mmoo:JBm:aA&\c,\\.\wﬁﬁﬂmE e A W,N.»m (Proj. Engr.) Date /1 G/ 20/5 K

Accepted by © Ve . (Contractor) Date (2 \ le/ IS EEEEE
Approved by (Director) Date @M\ G wa, X 855
Approved by | (Commissioner) Date (o] 13| S s
Approved by (Mayor or CAO) Date JN [ \ Is s




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: June 16, 2015
CONTRACT MODIFICATION Change Order #: |2 -~ FinabL
CONTRACT #  |375-2014
Project: MNA-5C - Carlisle Ave.
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;
ltem | ADD/ Description of changes Units Quantity Unit Price Decrease ,5 contract Increase in contract price
No. DEL price
CDBG ITEMS
5 | DEL |Asphatt Concrete Surface-Residential Driveway Reconstruction | TON 1262 ¢ 123.00 | $ 1,552.26 | $ ;
6 | ADD |6 Concrete-Residential Driveway Reconstruction sy 7545 ¢ 48.00 | $ - s 3,621.60
7 ADD |Dense Graded Aggregate-Residential Driveway Reconstruction TON 7.70 $ 33.001|% - |'$ 25410
8 DEL |[LFUCG Curb & Guiter Type 1-Public Street Reconstruction LF 49.00 $ 16.00 1| $ 78400 $ -
9 ADD |Asphalt Concrete Surface-Public Street Reconstruction TON 87.76 3 92001 9% - $ 8,073.92
10 | ADD |Asphatt Goncrete Base-Public Street Reconstruction TON 1148 ¢ 80.00 | $ - s 918.40
11 | ADD |pense Graded Aggregate-Public Strest Reconstruction TON 836.88) 22.00 | $ - s 18,411.36
12 | DEL |No. 2 Stone-Public Street Reconstruction TON 1626.74] ¢ 25.00 | $ 40,668.50 | $ -
13 | DEL |Step Handrail LF 98.00] 4 112.00 | $ 10,976.00 | $ :
14 ADD |Concrete Steps CY 4.00 3 865.00 | $ - 3 3,460.00
15 | ADD |4 1/2" Concrete Sidewalk (Residential) sY 18.33) ¢ 4100 |3 - s 751.53
16 | ADD |4 1/2" Concrete Sidewalk (Public Street) sY 49.771 ¢ 39.00 | - |s 1,941.03
17 DEL |8" Concrete Entrance Aprons SY 60.45 $ 4400 | $ 2659801 % -
19 | DEL |Reinforced Concrete Pipe (15") LF 15.00) ¢ 61.00 | $ 915.00 | $ :
20 DEL |Reinforced Concrete Pipe (18") LF 58.00 3 81001 % 4698.00 | % -
21 | ADD |Concrete Retaining Wal cY 82.00| 4 698.00 | $ - |s 57,236.00

PAGE 2 OF 4




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT

CONTRACT MODIFICATION

DATE:

June 16, 2015

Change Order #:

2~ Finat .

CONTRACT #:

375-2014

Project:

MNA-5C - Carlisle Ave.

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;

ltem
No. DEL

ADD/

Description of changes

Units

Quantity

Unit Price

Decrease in contract
price

Increase in contract price

22 ADD

Sod

SY

1,549.00

7.25

11,230.25

22B

ADD

New Style Handrail

LF

192.00

196.00

37,632.00

22C

ADD

Remove Curb and Gutter

LF

18.00

378.00

22D

ADD

Fence and Gate

LS

1.00

3,168.00

3,168.00

22E

ADD

Stone Liner for retaining wall

SF

478.39

b
$
3 21.00
$
$

19.00

9,089.41

TOTAL CDBG ITEMS

62,253.56

& P | [H | |P

156,165.60

SANITARY SEWER ITEMS

28

DEL

8" DI Sanitary Sewer

LF

13

$ 146.00

1,898.00

29

ADD

6" PVC Laterals

LF

17

$ 33.00

561.00

31 DEL

Exterior LFUCG Cleanouts

$ 791.00

3,955.00

TOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS

L) Rz A ©“
'

5,853.00

@“» A |&n |

561.00

H K KA ICHICI KN 2SO 582560200 R P00 20 26266 A5 00 0 8 2656 XX HIC I K LI I HH I Y & HHKH KKK X
E Ly ey e et e et e e et g e d o s e a o et ta et tutatatatotetototodatotdede K 0II0I009059053059050505 " 2 Sesetetateledetotedeted otetelelels "WWWWWMWM X
D00 0000 0RIRRIRINK 00 02009290529050905090509050905 % 1030000 000 Sesetetelel

oo a ot e tetu et atete ot tatitateteteutetatotetottettototototutetatotetotutotitetetotototetotel X 0000I002905290529050905090505305 X 3093090509 10300050 XX KK %
0D 0 O 0000000008 O000I005002909090505090909050509¢90 " X Tttt ettt QRIS X
Telelelodotatatalotoletatatatatelataiotatatatatototnlalalelelolotatatelalatototololololotetotolotel R R0RXRRK (RN HHRHNHIHH A % 000K Talelel 200300000509050505¢505090 %

20K M 26 I IO IC I ICIE I I I I I 3 I I I M DX 6 I I LIS I I 250528205

b xxxxxx * xxxxxxx 0 XXXXXXXXXxxXxYxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx-.xxxxxxxxxx 00909 xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx!x!xxxxxx * XXXXXXXxxxx:xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx

u x"x"x" , xxux"x" 50 "x"x"x"x"xx!xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx"xxxxxuxux"x u xuxux: xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx!x!xxxxxx * XXXXXXXxxxx:xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxx

*, M M X 0 MM DK M M DX I I I M X X6

M4 265 IO ICIC M ICIC I I I 3 I 3 I I 3 IO M A0S I 26 D D I I YA 10,00 4

MK K KN KK P46 6 D6 3 I I I K h M AN P K I I, K I I 0 I A K 0.9 4

RIS A HIHHIHRIHRELHAS Setetaletetetetatatatatetatatatatatetatatatatateds ESESRRRRRIHKHS 30X

Net Difference in contract price

$ 88,620.04

PAGE 3 OF 4



Page 4 of 4

PROJECT:

MNA-5C

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |cONTRACT NO.

375-2014

CHANGE ORDER:|2

—_—

Necessity for change:To Adjust Quantities To The Amount Used.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes

X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __ Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors:

N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ Yes _X No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? __ Yes

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

»

No




