Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DIVISION OF GRANTS AND SPECIAL PROGRAMS

Jim Gray Sally Hamilton
Mayor CAO

TO: JIM GRAY, MAYOR
: URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

FROM: IRENE GOODING, DIRECTOR
DIVISION OF GRANTS AND SPECIAL PROGRAMS

DATE: OCTOBER 8, 2015
SUBJECT: Change Order No. 3, Final with Lagco, Inc., for construction of

Meadows/Northland/Arlington Public Improvement Project, Phase
5C

Request:

Request Council authorization to execute Change Order No. 3, Final with Lagco, Inc.,
in the amount of $7,937.44 for construction of Meadows/Northland/Arlington Public
Improvements Project, Phase 5C

Why are you requesting?

On July 8, 2014 (Resolution No. 375-2014), Council approved the execution of an
agreement with Lagco, Inc. in the amount of $702,880 for construction of
Meadows/Northland/Arlington Public Improvements Project, Phase 5C. On

March 17, 2015 (Resolution No. 114-2015), Council approved the execution of Change
Order No. 1, in the amount of $23,042, for adjustment of quantities needed for
construction. On July 7, 2015 (Resolution No. 478-2015), Council approved the
execution of Change Order No. 2, in the amount of $88,620.04, for adjustment of
quantities needed for construction. This final Change Order provides for the grade
and handrails to complete construction.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

Cost for Fiscal Year 2016 is $7,937.44. New contract total is $822,479.48.

200 East Main Street . Lexington, KY 40507 . (859) 425-2255 ° www.lexingtonky.gov
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



Are the funds budgeted?

Funds for Change Order No. 3 are budgeted as follows:

FUND | DEPT | SECT | ACCT | PROJECT | ACTIVITY BUD AMOUNT
ID REF
3120 303202 3211 | 91713 | CDBG 2012 C03 2012 $7,937.44

File Number: 1273-15

Director/Commissioner: Bayert/Paulsen

G

| e
4 .4/%—#\_,\_’_1 K —~ /a//\\.,_

Irene Gooding, Director )

TANMMENITATMWA AN ARTOINIMEM AT AT MTNT AT TIHIAOMNAT VI 1L BANT A 4D de




